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SPORTS COMPLEXES
Mahato Shri Narahari

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of Delhi Development Authority's (DDA's) sports complexes presently in Delhi, particularly in Dwarka;

(b) the types of games facilities available in these sports complexes;

(c) whether there is any plan to construct new sports complexes in Delhi particularly in Dwarka;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the time by which the same are likely to be constructed and operationalised?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SHRI SAUGATA ROY)

(a): DDA has informed that there are 14 Sports Complexes in Delhi under its management, namely,
(i) Siri Fort Sports Complex
(ii) Saket Sports Complex
(iii) Netaji Subhash Sports Complex
(iv) Vasant Kunj Sports Complex
(v) Hari Nagar Sports Complex
(vi) Paschim Vihar Sports Complex
(vii) Dwarka Sports Complex
(viii) Major Dhyan Chand Sports Complex
(ix) Rohini Sports Complex
(x) Rashtriya Swabhiman Khel Parisar
(xi) Poorv Delhi Khel Parisar
(xii) Chilla Sports Complex
(xiii) Yamuna Sports Complex & (xiv) Baba Gang Nath Sports Complex (mini Sports Complex).

(b): Badminton, Gymnastics, Swimming, Basketball, Hockey, Volleyball, Billiards/Snooker, Horse Riding, Table Tennis, Carrom/Chess, Taekwondo/Karate, Tennis, Lawn Bowls, Cricket, Croquet, Air/Pistol Shooting & Golf.

(c)to (e): DDA has informed that it intends to develop four(4) new Sports Complexes; one at Narela and three at different places at Dwarka. No time frame for the completion/operationalisation in view of the procedural requirements involved.
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